502815186 05/19/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2861780

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Name E		
AMIT ANTEBI				12/20/2007	
HANOCH RAHIMI				12/20/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	SUPPC	SUPPORT MACHINES LTD.			
Street Address:	26(B) S	26(B) SHIMONE HATZADIK ST.			
Internal Address:	P.O. BC	P.O. BOX 6364			
City:	HOD H	HOD HASHARON			
State/Country:	ISRAEL	ISRAEL			
Postal Code:	45241	45241			
Property TypeApplication Number:1428		14281806	Number 1806		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:		(480)948-3387		, , , , ,, , ,	
) the e-mail address first; if that I I; if that is unsuccessful, it will b			
Phone:	-	480-948-3295			
Email: donal		donald@valuablepatents.com	Id@valuablepatents.com		
•		LOUIS J. HOFFMAN, P.C.			
			1 NORTH 87TH STREET, SUITE 312		
Address Line 4:		SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85260			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		90-CON2	90-CON2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		LOUIS J. HOFFMAN	LOUIS J. HOFFMAN		
SIGNATURE:		/Louis J. Hoffman/	/Louis J. Hoffman/		
DATE SIGNED:		05/19/2014	05/19/2014		
Total Attachments: 2					
_ •	• •	_from_parent#page1.tif			
source=Inventor_Assigr	nment-copy	_from_parent#page2.tif			

Attorney Docket No. 1474-Antebi-US

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, ANTEBI, AMIT, HOD HASHARON, ISRAEL; and RAHIMI, HANOCH, REHOVOT, ISRAEL assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto SUPPORT MACHINES LTD., a corporation of Israel, having its principal place of business at 26(B) SHIMONE HATZADIK ST., P.O. Box 6364, HOD HASHARON 45241, ISRAEL, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in <u>A METHOD AND A COMPUTER PROGRAM</u> <u>PRODUCT FOR PROVIDING A RESPONSE TO A STATEMENT OF A USER</u>,

described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by us on the dates indicated by our signatures below, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof;

WE hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto SUPPORT MACHINES LTD., the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of the invention and the applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and we further authorize SUPPORT MACHINES LTD. to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to SUPPORT MACHINES LTD., for the sole use and benefit of SUPPORT MACHINES LTD., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective countries to SUPPORT MACHINES LTD.;

1

WE agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to SUPPORT MACHINES LTD., but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in SUPPORT MACHINES LTD., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees:

WE covenant with SUPPORT MACHINES LTD., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

Amit Antels, ANTEBI, AMIT

DATE: 20-DEC-2007

<u>Witness</u>		
Gelen Antobi SIGNATURE OF WITNESS Golen Antobi PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS	DATE: 20-DEC-2007	

RAHIMI, HANOCH

DATE: 20-DEC-2007

<u>Witness</u>	
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS	DATE: 20-DEC-2007
PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS	

1474-Antebi-US

2

RECORDED: 05/19/2014